

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Bagasse Dressingbecher weiß 50ml Ø77xØ58x22,5mm

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

280501

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD RANGE IN SUGARCANE/WHEAT STRAW PULP

(Edit 1 2020 September 1st)

All items supply to Nette Papier.

B981	28064	one compartment Box White
B982	28065	two compartments Box White
B983	28066	three compartments Box White
B981	28074	one compartment box brown
B982	28075	two compartments box brown
B983	28076	three compartments box brown
P2151	28069	one compartment plate white

P2152	28070	two compartments plate white
P2151	28079	one compartment plate brown
P2152	28080	two compartments plate brown
T064	28067	2 compartments small tray brown
T086	28068	2 compartments large tray brown

Comply with the following regulations:

1-1935/2004: Regulation(EC) of the European Parliament and of the council of 27 Oct 2004 on the materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

In the following conditions of use:

All type of food excepted liquid food.

Temperature -10°C till 120°C

Use in the microwave only for reheating at max.800w during 2 mins.

2-German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB),

Section 30 and 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Sensorial examination odour and taste test .

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB),

Section 30 and 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Extractable formaldehyde.

3-Council of Europe Resolution AP (2002)1

Extractable heavy metals

Pentachlorophenol (PCP) .

4-FDA 21 CFR 176. 170

Chloroform soluble extractives ..

5-

(i) Two hundred and nine (209) substances in the Candidate List of Substances

of Very High Concern (SVHC) for authorization published by European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) on and before Jun 25, 2020 regarding Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the REACH.

Shelf Life: 3 years under normal storage condition: dry .ambient temperture, on original packaging.

Accoeding to the European legislation in force, this is the responsibility of the end users to verify the technical suitability of the product for his specific intended use.

This declaration is for Nette Papier.



Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 01.09.2020

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
[Handwritten Signature]

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

**Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.**
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

